03-31-1999	Docket No.:410.36981X00		
FORM PTO-1595 I-31-92	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.M. MURALI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dalmia Centre for Biotechnology		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 9/38 C, Siruvani Main Road Kalampata C Coimbatore 641-010		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tamil Nadu		
Assignment	Country: India		
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: March 11, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	uched? Ves No 09/27/8/3		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Demetra J. Mills Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 34,506 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	March 18, 1999 Date		

03/26/1999 NGORBON 00000054 09271883 (40.00 OP) 03 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0001 03/01/99 MON 10:01 FAX 703 312 8086

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	on, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nan		The Dietochnology
		n1 V-1
144 1	successors and assigns or other legal rep	resentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
Am	erica, in and to	m Of Bronchitis And Respiratory
		And Process For Preparing
	isorders	•
_	he Same."	
inve	ented by me (if only one is named belo	w) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica-
all L	Inited States Letters Patent which may said interest being the entire ownership	for, Serial No
_	esentatives, to the full and of term for the have been held and enjoyed by one or	which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same us if this assignment and sale had not been made:
opn	proper to the prosecution of the above	ecute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, -named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, renewal, reviewed or reissus applications or in any amendment, extension, recurs the title thereto in said assignee;
		uest the Commissionar of Patents to issue said Letters Patent 'n saki
D	almia Centre for Biote	echnology
	PAr	NCHAPAGESA HUTHUSWAMY HURALI (Significan)
13	Data 11/03/1999 Livento	E
	Residence C/o General Exi	ports and Credits Ltd. Indian
	Post Office Address 21, Stephe	ports and Credits Ltd Indian en House, 4 BBD, Bagh East, Calcutta.
2)		T
4,		Citizenship
	Yout Office Address	
	· -	
3)		T
	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
4)	DateInvento	7
		Citizeachip
	Post Office Address	
5)		N .
٠,		
		Chrizenship
	Past Office Address	
Wi	tness(es)	
	(:(IIA	4)
	1)	
	- /	

PATENT REEL: 9844 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 03/18/1999